
 

 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 
Friday 4th March 2022  

Congratulations to everyone for another 
amazing week and well done to those 
who have particularly stood out for 
displaying our school values this week. 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Beech Class:  
Charlotte  Respect 
Riley   Resilience 
 
 

Cherry Class: 
Maddie   Collaboration 
Filip   Achievement 
 

Elder Class:  
Alexander Resilience 
Dylan  Achievement 
Mollie  Achievement 
 

 

Attendance: 
For week beginning 28th February:  
Beech Class: 98.6%   
Cherry Class: 99.0%  
Elder Class: 97.1%  
 

Congratulations  Cherry class with an 
attendance of 99.0%. It would be great to 
see who will be on top next week.    

 

 

World Book Day -Thursday 3rd March 

Thank you to everyone for your support at the 
recent World Book Day. I hope you agree that 
all the children looked amazing in their         
costumes, dressed up as their favourite book 
characters.  

 
 
 
 
 

            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 
 Beech Class   

Reception's new topic for this half term is how does your garden grow. We are sharing 
the story of 'Jack and the Beanstalk' and this week the children planted their very own 
seeds and will be watching how they grow. Another fantastic week of learning 
Reception!  

Cherry Class     

This term our new learning adventure is 'Superheroes'. Cherry 
class have enjoyed acting like different superheroes and reading 
different superhero stories. We also had a visit from the Fire 
Service and got to see the uniform the Fire Service wear!   

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Elder Class 

This week in Elder Class, we have 
been learning all about the ‘unsinkable’ 
Titanic. We had lots of fun exploring 
real artefacts from the ship, such as 
coal and pictures signed by some of 
the real survivors. We have also 
enjoyed researching Molly Brown, a 
famous    first-class passenger who 
was very brave during the 1912 
disaster. We are so excited to learn 
more   a about this historical event 
over the next few weeks. Nice job 
Elder Class!   



 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your Diary 
     

 Friday 18th March: Comic Relief - non-uniform day 

 Friday 25th March: Mothers Day Afternoon Tea 14:00 

 Thursday 31st March: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 

 Wednesday 6th April: Reports Sent Home 

 Friday 8th April: School Finishes at 13:00 

 Easter Holidays -  

 Monday 11th April - Friday 22nd April            

 Monday 25th April: INSET Day (children not in school)  

 Monday 2nd May: Bank Holiday  

 Half Term: Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June 

 Wednesday 6th July: School Induction Day 

 Friday 8th July: New Reception Children Stay and Play           
9:00 -  12:00 

 Saturday 9th July: Sports Day/Summer Fayre 

 Monday 18th July: Reports Sent Home 

 Tuesday 19th July: Optional Parents Evening                         
15:30 - 16:30 

 Thursday 21st July: School Finishes at 13:30 for    summer 
holidays                                                                
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